
SPECIAL TEAMS

PLACE KICKER:

PUNTER:

KICKOFF:

LONG SNAPPER:

HOLDER:

PUNT RETURNS:

KICKOFF RETURNS:

DREW DUNNING #38

ALAN COX #87

ADAM HOLIDAY #26

ALEX JOHNSON #65

COLLIN HENDERSON #83

COLLIN HENDERSON #83

Adam Holiday #26

JASON DAVID #29

Billy Newman #10

QUARTERBACK:

JASON GESSER#17

Matt Kegel #4

Tali Ena #15

LEFT TACKLE:

JOSH PARRISH #50

Calvin Armstrong #67

LEFT GUARD:

PHIL LOCKER #69

Joey Hollenbeck #66

CENTER:

TYLER HUNT #52

Brian Hollenberg #65

RIGHT GUARD:

DERRICK ROCHE #77

Steve Cook #58

RIGHT TACKLE:

CALVIN ARMSTRONG #67

Sam Lightbody #75

Billy Knotts #71

TIGHT END:

JEREMY THIELBAHR #33

Mark Baldwin #89

WEAK END:

FRED SHAVIES #6

Isaac Brown #9

WEAKSIDE LINEBACKER:

JAMES PRICE #5

Serign Marong #57

Mike Isaacson #43

FREE SAFETY:

LAMONT THOMPSON #19

Jeremy Bohannon #26

Hamza Abdullah #28

STRONG SAFETY:

BILLY NEWMAN #10

Derrick Dillon #3

Josh Moen #35

LEFT CORNERBACK:

ERIK COLEMAN #27

Karl Paymah #15

Mike Freeman #2

MIDDLE LINEBACKER:

AL GENATONE #48

Pat Bennett #46

Alex Nguae #42 INJ

STRONGSIDE LINEBACKER:

RAONALL SMITH #30

Ira Davis  #12

RIGHT CORNERBACK:

JASON DAVID #29

Virgil Williams #24

LEFT TACKLE:

RIEN LONG #88

Tomasi Kongaika #56

Nate Mallory #55 INJ

RIGHT TACKLE:

TAI TUPAI #97

Jeremey Williams #95

Ing Aleaga #90

STRONG END:

TUPO TUUPO #8

D. D. Acholonu #17

FLANKER:

COLLIN HENDERSON #83

Jerome Riley #84

DeAndre Douglas #86

SLOT BACK:

NAKOA McELRATH #81

Trandon Harvey #88

Scott Lunde #22

Jason White #13

SPLIT END:

MIKE BUSH #5

Curtis Nettles #18

Tyjaun Mayfield #82

RUNNING BACK:

Allen Thompson #38

Lavell Anderson #21

John Tippins #25

Dave Minnich #34 INJ

Date

Aug. 30

Sept. 8

Sept. 15

Sept. 22

Sept. 29

Oct. 6

Oct. 13

Oct. 18

Oct. 27

Nov. 3

Nov. 10

Nov. 17

Opponent

at Idaho

at Boise State

Colorado

California

at Arizona

UCLA

Arizona State

at Washington

Oregon State

at Stanford

Montana State

Oregon

W a s h i n g t o n S t a t e U n i v e r s i t y

2001 Depth Chart
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Result

W 36-7

W 41-20

Cancelled

W 51-20

W 48-21

W 34-27

3-0, 5-0

Mike Price, Head Coach (Puget Sound '73)

Rob Akey, Defensive Line (Weber State '88)

Chris Ball, Secondary (Missouri Western State College '86)

Bob Connelly, Offensive Line (Texas A&M Commerce '94)

Bill Doba, Defensive Coordinator/Linebackers (Ball State '62)

Kasey Dunn, Asst. Head Coach/Special Teams Coord./Running Backs (Idaho '92)

Mike Levenseller, Offensive Coordinator/Wide Receivers (WSU '78)

Robin Pflugrad, Recruiting Coordinator/Tight Ends (Montana '79)

Aaron Price, Quarterbacks/Kickers (WSU '94)

Mike Walker, Defensive Line (WSU '82)

Rob Rainville, Graduate Assistant (WSU '98)

Jim Clark, Graduate Assistant (WSU '00)

Shawn Deeds, Coord. Football Operations (WSU '96)

C.J. Davis, Student Assistant (WSU '93)

D.J. Dobbins, Student Assistant (WSU '99)
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NO NAME POS HGT WGT YR EXP

2 FREEMAN, Mike CB 5-10 180 SR 1V

2 HURD, Chris QB 6-2 185 FR HS

3 DENNISON, Matt QB 6-5 200 FR HS

3 DILLON, Derrick DB 6-2 200 JR 1V

3 SIDERIUS, Graham K 6-2 195 FR HS

4 KEGEL, Matt QB 6-5 231 SO* 1V

5 PRICE, James LB 5-11 215 SR* 3V

5 BUSH, Mike WR 6-6 200 JR HS

6 SHAVIES, Fred DE 6-1 240 JR* 2V

8 TUUPO, Tupo DE 6-3 276 SR* 3V

9 BROWN, Isaac DE 6-3 221 SO* 1V

10 NEWMAN, Billy S 5-10 201 SR* 3V

12 DAVIS, Ira S 6-1 205 SO* 1V

13 WHITE, Jason WR 5-11 171 SR* 1V

15 ENA, Tali QB 6-4 230 FR* SQ

15 PAYMAH, Karl DB 6-1 194 FR* SQ

17 ACHOLONU, D.D. DE 6-3 238 FR* 1V

17 GESSER, Jason QB 6-1 195 JR* 2V

18 NETTLES, Curtis WR 5-7 158 JR* 2V

20 MARTIN, Marty WR 5-11 175 FR HS

19 THOMPSON, Lamont FS 6-2 215 SR* 3V

21 ANDERSON, Lavell RB 5-7 157 FR* SQ

21 SMITH, Wendell DB 5-11 206 SO* 1V

22 BURNETT, Anthony DB 5-10 180 JR* SQ

22 LUNDE, Scott WR 6-2 211 SO* 1V

23 SHERIDAN, Cole CB 5-11 185 SO* 1V

23 WILSON, Jimmy RB 6-2 205 FR HS

24 WILLIAMS, Virgil DB 6-1 195 JR* 1V

25 HANDY, Steve SS 6-1 192 FR HS

25 TIPPINS, John RB 6-1 223 JR* SQ

26 BOHANNON, Jeremy DB 6-1 175 FR HS

27 COLEMAN, Erik DB 5-10 195 SO 1V

26 HOLIDAY, Adam PK 6-3 223 JR TR

28 ABDULLAH, Hamza S 6-2 213 FR* SQ

29 DAVID, Jason CB 5-8 160 SO 1V

28 SMITH, Kealan RB 6-1 205 SO* SQ

30 SMITH, Raonall LB 6-2 241 SR* 3V

32 BUCHANAN, Anthony WR 5-8 175 FR* SQ

31 SIMMONS, Melvin LB 6-1 210 JR 2V

32 MILLER, Jevon DB 6-1 185 FR HS

39 PATTERSON-AUMUA, Wes CB 5-11 190 FR HS

33 THIELBAHR, Jeremy RB 6-2 233 SR* 3V

34 MINNICH, Dave RB 6-1 220 SR 1V

35 BASLER, Kyle P 6-3 215 FR HS

35 OSTRANDER, Thomas WR 6-2 185 FR HS

36 TEEMS, Alex DB 5-11 180 FR HS

37 PACKARD, Clay DB 5-10 190 FR HS

38 DUNNING, Drew K 5-10 170 SO* SQ

38 THOMPSON, Allen RB 5-10 190 FR HS

37 WRIGHT, Dwayne RB 6-1 185 FR HS

39 HAWKINS, Blair RB 5-6 170 FR* SQ

38 PETERSON, Billy DB 6-2 205 FR* SQ

38 RILEY, Jerome WR 6-2 185 JR* TR

40 BIENEMANN, Troy TE 6-5 250 FR HS

41 JOSEPH, Aaron SS 6-2 200 FR HS

43 ISAACSON, Mike LB 5-11 210 SO* 1V

42 NGUAE, Alex LB 6-1 235 SR 1V

43 WILLIAMS, Joe RB 5-9 230 JR* SQ

44 SHAVIES, Josh TE 6-6 285 JR 2V

45 TRUFANT, Marcus CB 6-1 188 JR 2V

46 STIFFARM, Kyle LB 6-1 195 SR* 1V

47 AHLBERG, Mark TE 6-5 271 FR* SQ

47 BENNETT, Pat LB 6-1 210 FR HS

48 BOLTON, Rafeal RB 5-10 163 FR HS

48 GENATONE, Al LB 6-1 220 SO* 1V

49 WEST, Adam TE 6-6 225 FR HS

50 PARRISH, Josh OL 6-6 288 SO* 1V

52 HUNT, Tyler OL 6-4 278 JR* 1V

53 BONNELL, Raymond LB 6-2 221 FR HS

54 McDONALD, Lacy LB 6-1 207 FR* SQ

55 MALLORY, Nate DT 6-3 285 JR TR

56 KONGAIKA, Tomasi DL 6-1 290 JR* 2V

57 MARONG, Serign LB 6-2 235 SR* 3V

58 DERTING, Will LB 6-1 205 FR HS

59 CHALLMAN, Ben LB 6-2 205 FR HS

61 EASTER, Tracy OL 6-1 295 SR* SQ

62 PAULSON, Chris LB 5-10 212 FR HS

63 SHELFORD, Mike OL 6-3 262 SO* SQ

64 NELSON, Steve OL 6-3 267 SO* SQ

65 HOLLENBERG, Brian OL 6-3 277 JR* SQ

65 JOHNSON, Alex LS 6-1 230 SR* SQ

65 WHITEAKER, Brian DE 6-2 225 JR* SQ

66 HOLLENBECK, Joey OL 6-4 277 SR 3V

67 ARMSTRONG, Calvin OL 6-7 315 FR* SQ

68 CALHOUN, Ryan DL 6-3 280 SO* SQ

69 LOCKER III, Phillip OL 6-5 303 JR* 2V

70 ALLEY, Price OL 6-4 300 FR HS

71 KNOTTS, Billy OL 6-7 285 SO* 1V

72 COYNE, Jason OL 6-5 271 FR* SQ

80 FITT-CHAPPELL, Riley TE 6-7 265 FR HS

74 LIVINGSTON, Jim OL 6-3 263 FR HS

75 LIGHTBODY, Sam OL 6-9 300 FR* SQ

76 STRAKA, Shaun DT 6-2 275 FR HS

77 ROCHE, Derrick OG 6-6 281 JR* 2V

78 COOK II, Gerald OL 6-6 273 JR* SQ

79 OLSON, Bryan DE 6-4 250 FR HS

81 McELRATH, Nakoa WR 6-2 195 SR 1V

82 TUPAI, Seaula (Junior) WR 5-11 186 JR* SQ

82 MAYFIELD, Tyjaun WR 6-1 180 JR TR

83 HENDERSON, Collin WR 6-1 188 JR 2V

85 BURNETTE, Tim TE 6-6 235 FR HS

85 FELICIANO, Garret DL 6-1 210 FR* SQ

86 DOUGLAS, DeAndre WR 6-1 195 JR* 1V

87 COX, Alan P 6-2 190 SR 1V

88 HARVEY, Trandon WR 5-11 185 FR HS

88 LONG, Rien DL 6-7 279 SO* 1V

89 BALDWIN, Mark TE 6-6 245 SR 1V

90 LAMBERT, Nick K 5-11 200 SR* 1V

90 ALEAGA, Ing DL 6-3 285 JR* 2V

92 HOPKINS, Matt TE 6-3 200 FR HS

94 RIECHARTZ, Marc TE 6-5 265 JR TR

95 WHITSON, Dave TE 6-3 220 FR* SQ

95 WILLIAMS, Jeremey DT 6-4 280 SO* 1V

96 HANSELL, McKenzie WR 6-1 193 SO* SQ

96 HOLMES, Norvell DT 6-3 289 FR HS

97 TUPAI, Faafetai (Tai) DT 6-4 321 SO 1V

98 BOYER, Bryan DT 6-4 230 FR HS

99 COOK, Steve DT 6-3 277 FR* SQ

Rosters

No Name Pos Ht Wt Yr

2 McCullum, Justin WR 6-4 210 FR

2 Wilson, Stanley CB 6-1 182 SO

3 Bowman, Caleb WR 6-1 185 SR

4 Wells, Ryan WR 6- 195 SR

5 Johnson, Teyo QB/WR 6-7 245 SO

6 Powell, Luke FL 5-8 170 JR

7 Fernandez, Ryan CB 5-11 178 SR

8 Carter, Kerry RB 6-2 235 JR

9 Asomugha, Chijioke SS 5-11 190 SR

10 Lewis, Chris QB 6-3 215 JR

11 Matter, Kyle QB 6-3 195 FR

12 Fasani, Randy QB 6-4 230 SR

13 Williams, Tank FS 6-3 225 SR

14 Eklund, Ryan QB 6-7 205 SO

15 Taylor, Brian CB 5-11 183 SR

17 Biselli, Mike PK/P 5-10 195 SR

18 Gordon, Amon ILB 6-3 267 SO

19 Landry, Eran FB 6-2 235 JR

20 Branch, Colin SS 6- 205 SR

21 Atogwe, O.J. FS 5-11 190 SO

22 Wire, Coy ILB 6-1 218 SR

23 Camarillo, Greg WR 6-2 195 SO

24 McCullum, Jamien FL 6- 190 SR

25 Armstrong, Calvin CB 6-1 190 FR

26 TolonII, Kenneth RB 6-1 190 SO

27 Johnson, Jim SS 5-10 185 JR

28 Lemon, J.R. RB 6-1 213 FR

29 Torrence, Leigh CB 6- 177 SO

30 Royster, Brandon WR 6- 205 SO

31 Cobb, Garry CB 5-11 180 SR

32 Faust, Justin RB 6- 210 JR

33 Moore, Casey FB 6-2 240 SR

34 Allen, Brian RB 5-10 200 SR

35 Davis, Greg P/PK 6-3 215 JR

36 Jacobs, Pat ILB 6-2 236 SO

37 Alston, Jon ILB 6-1 205 FR

38 Covault, Jake ILB 6-3 240 JR

39 Johnson, Eric P/PK 5-11 175 JR

40 Giles, Scott OLB 6-4 225 SR

41 Rudiger, Chris FB 6-2 230 FR

42 Carter, Ruben CB 5-8 177 SR

43 White, Jason FS 6- 188 SR

44 Brant, Brian OLB 6-3 230 JR

45 Hodari, Simba SS 6-1 208 SR

46 Sgroi, Michael PK 5-11 195 FR

46 Wusu, Timi S 6-3 185 FR

47 Schimmelmann, Kevin FS 6-3 215 FR

48 Bergeron, David ILB 6-4 245 SO

49 Newberry, Jared FB 6-3 235 SO

50 Craven, Michael OLB 6-1 220 FR

51 Friedrichs, Matt ILB 6-1 236 SR

52 Gabriel, Anthony OLB 6-3 245 SR

54 Gaffney, Brian ILB 6-2 233 JR

55 Blackhurst, Cooper DE 6-4 245 JR

56 Culver, Capp ILB 6-2 215 FR

58 Carroll, Casey DT 6-3 265 FR

59 Bonifas, Kris OLB 6-1 220 FR

60 Quaccia, Zack C/OG 6-4 310 SR

63 Sullivan, Mike OT 6-7 300 JR

64 Clavin, Andy C 6-2 265 SO

66 O'NealIII, Edmond OT 6-4 280 JR

67 Chambers, Kirk OT 6-7 295 SO

69 Schindler, Greg OT/OG 6-5 307 SR

70 Caylor, Drew OL 6-6 265 JR

71 Head, Brian OG 6-4 275 FR

72 Stimson, Dustin OG 6-3 305 JR

73 Kolich, Tom C 6-6 280 SR

75 Heitmann, Eric OG 6-4 295 SR

76 Weinacht, Paul OG 6-5 300 SR

77 Harris, Kwame OT 6-7 308 SO

78 Pfeifer, Travis DT 6-4 278 SR

79 Albrecht, Craig NT 6-4 290 SR

80 Sebes, Nick WR 5-11 175 SO

81 Combs, Evan WR 5-9 176 SR

82 Mason, Grant WR 6- 185 FR

83 Wright, Matt TE 6-5 263 SR

85 Svitek, Will DE 6-7 258 SO

86 Crochet, Gerren WR 6-1 160 FR

87 Smith, Alex TE 6-5 238 SO

88 Pierce, Brett TE 6-6 245 JR

89 Naatjes, Darin TE 6-7 240 JR

90 Hobson, Louis DE 6-3 250 JR

91 Lovelady, Michael DE 6-5 240 FR

92 Hoover, Marcus DE 6-4 270 SR

93 Freeman, Trey NT 6-3 295 SR

94 Lee, Austin DE 6-6 275 SR

96 Oshinowo, O.J. NT 6-3 305 FR

97 Anderson, Mark DE 6-7 260 FR

98 Scharff, Scott DT 6-5 250 SO

99 Leonard, Matt DT 6-4 290 SR


